AFMG 400-66

PARTS
BREAKDOWN



PARTS DIAGRAM 65288 ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

65125 PNELMATIC ASSEMBLY
/- 70854 (2) 65043 suwmngALm

71021 ¢(2) 66000-66M OWNERS MANUAL
v

66075 g 79049 (2)
66110
65202 65236 (2)
70714 (2) 535 ' 20043 (2)
90871 702|2(2)—\\ 3233 35 i%?f:;
66112 a S 70711 (4)
Boll1 (2) ’ 65009 (2) 71065 (4)
70002 (11) TR 1%
71013 (11) ONELHATIC
1) 66063 CONTROL PANEL 70710 (2)
1) 90880 GREASE 70003 (2) 71017 (4)
3) 30259 HANDS OUT HOPPER 65150 0862 (2)
2) 66113 AFMG 400-66 ELECTRIC
}) 90586 SERIAL TAG A Y
2) 90894-01 208 VOLT 53355&
90894-02 230 VOLT 71507 (4)
0894-03 460 VOLT 70707 (S)
1) 66072 FROZEN MEAT 71009 (5)
1) 62113 ROTATION ;:g?gig;
2) 90789 DFE
1) 90091 DANGER MOVING 65152 70001 (3)
1) 90084 DANGER ELECTRICAL 65033 (4) , 71063 (4) 71512 (2)
2) 90089 LSA 70043 (8) ggg?g-m
1) 30085 VARNING 6118 65113 (3)
70717 (3)
70002 (11) ELECTRIC
71013 (11 ASSEMBLY
66043 65288
70%3 J AN 65132
70109 (8) 66119 (2) f 79080
71001 (4} 70096 (4) b 30061-05 65168
40203

’ NS 2112-03
32050 (2) ] . X 66058 \‘ >
73257 (2) 85116 (2) 70347(4)—\ m
83080-08 (2) S N 65147 (4) 9076 (8) )
_,L o 66017 (2) - f

65224 (2) ,
f AN \}mn(ﬁng) M o K’
50! f 70112 (8) \\7
65020 65146 (2) -

71063 (3)

66071 66057
Eﬁ 65258 403%
40281 ~ (66004) JURNAL
65133-02 \ 7|07|27:g)(3’ BOX SUB-ASSEMBLY
70812 65174 : 65256 (SPRING TOVARDS 65167
JOURNAL BIX) 65169
65183 \__ e _\&
65185 70110 (2) 0714 —— 70714 (2)
A 70862 (2) /- 65110 (2)
65033 B5182 (2) 71017 (4) 702,7'“;;)(4) <
70061 (2) 65170 TEAS
71065 (2) 2021 (2) 7071 (4) \ 4
65181 2 71071 (2)
70109 (2)

14



PARTS LIST

ITEM # | PART # |DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM # | PART # |DESCRIPTION QTY
1 20043 [HANDLE 2 61 66074 |FEMALE PADDLE 1
2 20055 [HANDLE SPACER 4 62 66075 |MALE PADDLE 1
3 30061-05 |GREASE TUBE 1 63 66099 |HOPPER TO FRAME XMN 1
4 30259 [DECAL HANDS OUT HOPPER 1 64 66102 |ACCESS COVER 1
5 30269 [5HP MOTOR 131492 1 65 66110  |LID ASSEMBLY 1
6 32050 [SEAL NUT 2 66 66111 LID BUSHING 2
7 40203 |GREASE ZERK 1 67 66112 |MOTOR COVER LEFT 1
8 40281 KNOB 1 68 66113 |AFMG 400-66 DECAL 2
9 62113 |ROTATION LABEL 1 69 66117 |ADJUSTING BOLT 1
10 65020 |MALE DRIVE SHAFT XMNT. 1 70 66118 |20 TOOTH GEAR 1
1 65021 FEMALE DRIVE SHAFT 1 71 66119 |60 TOOTH GEAR 2
12 65110 |MOTOR ADJUSTING ROD 2 72 70001 1/4-20 X 1/2" SS BOLT 3
[ 13 65110-01 |MOTOR ADJUSTING ROD 1 73 70002  [1/4 -20 X 5/8" BOLT 22
14 65113 |BOWL MOUNTING STUD 3 74 70003 [1/4-20 X 3/4" BOLT SS 2
15 65116 |WASHER - MODIFIED 2 75 70043 [SET SCREW 3/8 X 1-172 8
16 65126 |PNEUMATIC ASSEMBLY 1 76 70056  [1/2-13 X 2" SET SCREW 4
17 65130 |JOURNAL BOX SHIMS 4 77 70061 5/16-18 X 2 BOLT 6
18 65132 |GREASE TUBE HOLDER 1 78 70109  [3/8-16 X 1-1/2" BOLT 8
19 65133-02 |3/8 X 1-3/16 REDI ROD 1 79 70110 [3/8-16 X 1-3/4" SS BOLT 2
20 65146 |PADDLE SEAL 2 80 70112 [3/8-16 X 2-1/4" BOLT 8
21 65147 |BEARINGS 4 81 70211 1/2-13X2 BOLT 4
22 65150 |CONTROL COVER TOP 1 82 70212 [1/2-13 X1-3/4" SS BOLT 4
23 65152 |CONTROL COVER 1 83 70347  [5/8-18 X 3-1/2" BOLT SS 4
24 65160 |SAFETY LATCH 2 84 70363 [1/2-13 8S JAM NUT 1
25 65166 |20 HP MOTOR 1 85 70707  [10-24 NUT SS 5
26 65167 |SPROCKET 38T 1 86 70710  [1/4-20 NUT SS 6
27 65168 |SPROCKET 192T 1 87 70711 5/16-18 NUT SS 4
28 65169 |BUSHING 1-1/78 1 88 70714  [1/2-13 NUT SS 9
29 65170  |BUSHING 2 1 89 70717  [3/4-10 NUT SS 3
30 65171 BELT 1 90 70812  [3/8-16 JAM NUT 1
31 65174 |AUGER ASSEMBLY 1 o1 70862 [3/8-16 NYLOCK 4
32 65178  |HINGE XMNT MOVABLE 1 92 70864  |1/2-13 NYLOCK 2
33 65179  |HINGE XMNT STATIONARY 1 93 71001 5/8-11 X 1-1/2" CAP BOLT 4
[_j 34 65182 |BOWL HINGE MOUNT 2 94 71002  [1/2-13 X 3/4" SET SCREW 2
35 65183 |BOWL HINGE PiN 1 95 71009  [#10 FLAT WASHER 5
36 65184 |BOWL GUIDE PIN 2 96 71013  [1/4" FLAT WASHER 25
37 65185 |SPLASH GUARD 1 97 71017  |3/8" FLAT WASHER SS 8
38 65191 BOWL HINGE BUSHING 2 98 71021 1/2" FLAT WASHER SS 8
39 65202 |PADDLE LOCK ASSEMBLY 2 99 71059  [#10 LOCK WASHER 5
40 65204 |BEARING BLOCK SPACER 2 100 71063  [1/4" LOCK WASHER SS 7
41 65208 |GRINDER BOWL 1 101 71065 |5/16 LOCK WASHER 6
42 65209 |RING 1 102 71071 1/2" SS LOCK WASHER 6
43 65223 |RING WRENCH 1 103 71507  [10-24 X 3/8" SS SCREW 4
| 44 65224 |JOURNAL BOX SPACER 2 104 715612 [10-24 X 1/2 SCREW 13
45 65243  |SHIPPING PALLET 1 105 73257  |1/4-20 SET SCREW 2
46 65256 |AUGER DRIVE SHAFT SEAL 1 106 79017 |3/8" LOCKWASHERZINC| 16
47 65257 |SEAL GUARD 1 107 79049  [1/2-13 X 2-1/4" BOLT 2
48 65258 |SEAL RETAINER 1 108 79075 |5/8-18 X2"BOLT 4
49 65259-01 [1/4-20 X 3/4" STUD 1 109 79076  |5/8" LOCK WASHER 12
50 65269 |BOWLPIN 1 110 79080  |1/2-13 ZINC NUT 1
51 65270 1935 GEAR BOX 1 111 83080-08 [KEY 2
52 65288 |ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY 1 112 90084 |DANGER DECAL, ELECT 1
53 66000-66M [OWNERS MANUAL 1 113 90085 |WARNING DECAL 1
54 66004 |JOURNAL BOX ASSEMBLY 1 114 90089 [MADE IN USA DECAL 2
55 66017 |BEARING BLOCK 2 115 90091 DANGER DECAL, PARTS 1
56 66033 |ADJUSTABLE LEG 4 116 90586 |I.D. DECAL 1
57 66043 |MOTOR COVER RIGHT 1 117 90789 |DFE LOGO 2
58 66061 ELECTRICAL COVER 1 118 90871  |ANTISLIP ADHESIVE 2
59 66071 1-1/8" WRENCH 1 119 90880 |DECAL GREASE 1
60 66072 |LABEL FROZEN PRODUCT 1 120 90894-02 |DECAL 230 VOLT 1

[98)




B

—I\BSBS (2)

PNEUMATIC SCHEMATIC

66067 DPTIONAL AIR (DMPRESSIR.

NEED (1) 90352 (N {OMPRESSOR OAILET
AND 357 [F 90874 HOSE.

DON' T NEED 90928 R 90887

raa

Q934 (4)

PART #

DESCRIPTI(N

AIR (INTRIL VALVE

AIR CYLINDER

6%

AIR CYLINIER END

90833

EHAIST HLOW (ONT

CONTRIRL VALVE KNOB

HXE 1/4*

TEE

90581

1/8° NP1 STRAIGHT

90928

81K HAD

9093

AIR YALVE

90674

32" HRE

9004

178" NPT 9)°

174 10 5/32 REQCER

v T X 10-32

174 TIBE X 178 NPT

0867

|74 TIBE 1D 174 NPT

90670

174 X 3/1b ROLMET

11607

10-2 SCREV

N | b | —| || o [ O o [ —

90930

e fj

90933 (2)




ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

35N4 oWy £ 25506

1
¥3070H N4 82506 NP =t r
" N
(ZH) (IH) e HILINS [
170 802 (906 BN / I
/ Ix o R e B
100 1908 #2 S _ 1 N8 |
(PH) (ZH-EH) (M) 0P HILIAS \ =T |
(PH-ZH) (EH-1H) QE2 2 031N / |
AFHA0INVL 20606 51006 :
WMo ZH EH M O O R AMIL !
y _ _ ABOZ v/21 | 2VO06 |
A03¥ 7701 | \E a0 ! L
ADEC ¥/9 14 i
en—" 34 k% . | RENEE
_ | b\ $0T134 m._ . HILINS
_ 379901
l 3 AR R i 00006
q 2 1 e :.:wm 90153 |
|__.. % o M09 Y DE TN T |
AOEZ NV DO — | VB
ABOZ oWV E9 p £l 2l 1l |
030 2LB06 T il ‘ol - \ Z vop06 o6 | 5
0E2/802 VOG0B 3 NI | £0606 | DNI¥0 | S0606 \w :
OvOT¥3A0 aeoz vel [T PLE0G L | | dis 1V1IS Conpemn
NG — ADEZ VS| |
B2 1L e | i || |
v EL2l 11| [ov €L 21 11 _ 1 iz 1
_ | e | C .
[ | Tnd ¢ w606 0606 y
LVIND [ T _ _ €0606 | XIN smsL :
0N 99606 7 7 | dlis V1S
£S L1JVINDD 1VIND) _
J ‘O'N £6519 || || 0'N €6519 [
£ £ |
¥012%INDD 1 _ 31 THR
<l 1700 08¥ 21519 A DEZ/B0C A DE2/BOC |
y L0A DEZ/BOZ E9606 23606 29606
Ay b0l 0VIND | | dovine 1704 099 ! O
AEZ /v S~— " eeoe !
\| ABOZ ¥/2 €1 21 11w ne1el | [ ol 5
_ 12009
p. p. P p. \ ARV 141084 w:IrL
—— 03 ‘_ ! - A ‘_ A 4 S N33
o Ile:Ix ) - L7 £ nd s n “
|
P = A8 \- & € :
— 1330 N1V 03—
|

INTT XVI/M 3LTHM

JINYS0

12



	AFMG 300
	PARTS DIAGRAM
	PARTS LIST
	PNEUMATIC ASSEMBLY
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM

